
Accepted Donations for June 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Literacy Aotearoa Charitable Trust Operations equipment $6,634.74 $6,634.74

Te Rangi Aniwaniwa Interactive e-learning online publishing tool including
a communication hub $4,950.00 $4,950.00

KAITAIA GYMNASTIC CLUB INCORPORATED Replacing all the lights $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Lions Club of Mangonui Charitable Trust Costs of hosting the 2019 District 202k Lions
convention $1,620.00 $1,620.00

Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau Trust Rent, rates and insurance premises $6,300.00 $6,300.00

R. Tucker Thompson Sail Training Trust 2019 Maintenance programme $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Northern Dance Academy Trust Rent, salary and financial assistance $4,657.87 $4,657.87

Te Kohanga Reo O Motatau New uniforms $3,521.74 $3,521.74

Kaitaia Sport And Leisure Trust Courtesy van and venue security $3,460.59 $3,460.59

The Opua Cruising Club Incorporated New trailer, new computer and a security camera
system $4,869.59 $4,869.59

Mangonui School Board of Trustees 30 new iPads $17,452.20 $17,452.20

Total Approved $78,466.73

No: of applicants 11

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

60's-Up Movement of New Zealand Incorporated - Bream Bay branch Embroidered tshirts $826.57 $826.57

WHANGAREI NATIVE BIRD RECOVERY CENTRE INCORPORATED 12 months running costs for the centre and
improvements to construct a new wall $40,000.00 $40,000.00

THE BREAM BAY HOCKEY AND CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Training gear - junior and senior teams $2,819.90 $2,819.90

NORTHLAND RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Travel, accommodation, teamwear, venue hire and
extra expenses for Amateur Age Group programmes $97,009.23 $97,009.23

Riponui Settlers Association Incorporated 10 trestle tables, 50 stacker chairs, a 4 burner BBQ
and 9kg gas bottle $3,543.50 $3,543.50

Northland Disabled Charitable Trust Defibrillator $2,766.00 $2,766.00

Ngunguru Football Club Team shirts and equipment $3,635.00 $3,635.00

Kokopu School Board of Trustees 100 school tee shirts $3,453.00 $3,453.00

Tauraroa Area School BOT Bus hire, cruise costs, airfare and van hire costs $2,000.00 $2,000.00

NORTHLAND CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED New team vehicle and gear trailer $30,000.00 $30,000.00

NORTHLAND HOCKEY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Transportation costs $3,000.00 $3,000.00

ALZHEIMERS SOCIETY NORTHLAND INCORPORATED Salaries $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Tauraroa Area School BOT Transport, accommodation and activity costs $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $203,053.20

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 1 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 13

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

DARGAVILLE ARTS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 2018 workshop season as per resolution $14,479.64 $14,479.64

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES KAIWAKA/MANGAWHAI INCORPORATED Rental costs $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Te Kopuru School Board Of Trustees Interactive e-learning online publishing tool as well
as provide a communication hub $4,950.00 $4,950.00

WAIPOUA FOREST TRUST New machinery $27,944.57 $27,944.57

Total Approved $53,874.21

No: of applicants 4

TLA 04 - Albany

DOLPHINZ BASKETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Court hire costs at Kristin School gyms $3,964.62 $3,964.62

National Council of Woman Hibiscus Coast Registration, travel and accommodation $2,540.00 $2,540.00

ALBANY SINGERS INCORPORATED Cover the costs of our June 2019 mid year concert $5,475.00 $5,475.00

WHANGAPARAOA TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Heat pump and ball machine $7,148.56 $7,148.56

NORTH HARBOUR SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Games development and school clusters initiative $5,000.00 $5,000.00

NORTH HARBOUR WATER POLO CLUB INCORPORATED Pool hire $2,300.00 $2,300.00

Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated New equipment $4,880.00 $4,880.00

The Sources Of Unconditional Love Charitable Trust Transport $3,321.75 $3,321.75

WAITEMATA PARENTS CENTRE INCORPORATED Two new laptop computers $3,995.98 $3,995.98

Total Approved $38,625.91

No: of applicants 9

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

SANZ - Warkworth 30 life jackets $1,238.90 $1,238.90

Life101 Trust Board Fund Life101's life and financial skills programme $23,540.00 $23,540.00

Kumeu Floral Art Club
Staging requirements for Designer of the Year
competition - Hall hire, room partitioning hire, sound
system including headsets, carpet and street sign

$4,009.00 $4,009.00

Matakana Hawks Netball Club Incorporated New netball equipment (including dresses, bibs and
balls) $7,734.55 $7,734.55

WARKWORTH GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED New greens mower $14,000.00 $14,000.00

Total Approved $50,522.45

No: of applicants 5

TLA 05 - North Shore

EAST COAST BAYS' AND DISTRICTS CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Windsor Park facility contribution $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated Cost of our field and training equipment $9,190.00 $9,190.00

Badminton North Harbour Incorporated Replace our court surface $30,000.00 $15,000.00

Wairau Intermediate School Kapa Haka uniforms $4,700.00 $4,086.96

Netball North Harbour Incorporated Accommodation and vehicle hire $9,341.22 $9,341.22

Kenzies Gift Charitable Trust Provision of bereavement kits $15,000.00 $15,000.00

BABYLON CHARITABLE TRUST Cover the costs of our Kids and Youth Programme $14,179.00 $8,951.21 J

Total Approved $67,569.39

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 2 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 7

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

AUCKLAND ICE HOCKEY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Learn to Play protective clothing $15,000.00 $13,217.39 O

VIVA VOCE INCORPORATED Staging our second and third 2019 subscription
series concerts $8,922.53 $8,922.53

THE AUCKLAND SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Play softball academy $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Wesley Primary School Install playground equipment $15,000.00 $15,000.00

The Barbarians' Rugby Football Club Incorporated Club's playing uniform $4,265.00 $4,265.00

Royal Scottish Country Dance Society NZ Branch Incorporated - Auckland Region Special Events Accommodation $4,550.00 $4,550.00

Auckland Basketball Services Limited St Kentigern Boys school hall hire $5,280.00 $5,280.00

St Peter's College Board Of Trustees Uniform - Rugby jerseys for U13 and U14 teams $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Total Approved $68,734.92

No: of applicants 8

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

ONEHUNGA SPORTS FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Equipment required for the upkeep of the field at
Waikaraka park $3,899.57 $3,899.57

ELLERSLIE TOY LIBRARY INCORPORATED Mibase hosting fees, eftpos hie fees and accounting
software fees for 1 year $1,004.66 $1,004.66

Total Approved $4,904.23

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Auckland Golf Incorporated Contribution towards 6 months salary for Junior
Development programme coaching services $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated Medical consumables $5,003.55 $5,003.55

Total Approved $15,003.55

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

BREAST CANCER CURE Hire venues in Christchurch and Queenstown for our
Fashion for a Cure events $12,743.30 $12,743.30

THE MASSIVE COMPANY TRUST Venue hire and design fee $7,040.00 $7,040.00

Mercy Hospice Auckland Limited Employing a Pharmacist and pharmaceutical
supplies $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Garden to Table Trust 3 new desktop computers and a photocopy machine $10,382.31 $10,382.31

Panacea Arts Charitable Trust Art supplies $5,235.13 $5,235.13

Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust Board Office equipment $4,669.04 $4,669.04

WAIHEKE COMMUNITY ART GALLERY INCORPORATED New sound system and PA system for the gallery $4,302.95 $4,302.95

THE MARITIME MUSEUM FOUNDATION Marketing activities $37,720.63 $37,720.63

Total Approved $102,093.36

No: of applicants 8

TLA 07.4 - Whau

Amitabha Hospice Service Trust Ducted heating system $8,075.00 $8,075.00

Total Approved $8,075.00

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 3 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

Dawson Primary School Board Of Trustees Converted shipping container $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Indian Association (Manukau) New Zealand Incorporated Kitchen and car park works $73,000.00 $48,000.00 L

Total Approved $58,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08.1 - Howick

NORTH ISLAND ICE SKATING SUB ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Competition Ice Time $3,504.34 $3,504.34

Bucklands Beach Intermediate School Board Of Trustees Transport $3,008.40 $3,008.40

Howick Brass Incorporated Accommodation $6,300.00 $6,260.87

MARCHING AUCKLAND ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Accommodation $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Riverhills School Board Of Trustees Upgrade to a 21st century cloud-hosted library
management system $4,120.00 $4,120.00

Riverina School Board Of Trustees Install a shade system $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Incorporated Tournament fees, van and equipment hire $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Howick-Pakuranga Community Patrol New patrol vehicle $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Howick-Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated Replacing the artificial pitch carpet $6,800.00 $6,800.00

FENCIBLES UNITED ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation $6,330.00 $6,330.00

Pakuranga Heights Board Of Trustees Supply and install shade system over the middle
school courts $75,000.00 $25,000.00 B

LifeKidz Trust 2 laptops and 2 ipads $3,819.15 $3,321.00

POHUTUKAWA COAST BIKE CLUB INCORPORATED Overturned application to take the place of
PCL42979 $25,000.00 $15,000.00 B

Total Approved $101,844.61

No: of applicants 13

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

MOUNTFORT PARK WATER POLO CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation $4,400.00 $4,400.00

Total Approved $4,400.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated New irrigation system $41,849.22 $41,849.22

MERCURY BAY BIG BAND INCORPORATED Fees for Roger Fox to present workshops,
masterclasses and a concert $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Kauri 2000 Trust Coordinator's honorarium $13,500.00 $13,500.00

Coroglen School Board Of Trustees Replacement cover for our swimming pool $1,700.00 $1,700.00

Total Approved $60,549.22

No: of applicants 4

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Sunset Beach Lifeguard Service Incorporated

This application is to replace oars and shafts that
were broken last season, to give the girls team short
oars better suited to them and also a couple of spare
sweep oar shafts.

$13,551.49 $13,551.49

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 4 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Mercer School Bikes so that we can use our school bike track with
our students during class times as PE $8,890.00 $8,890.00

Total Approved $22,441.49

No: of applicants 2

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Stanley Avenue School School Kids Club

We would like to update our staff uniform which is
now 10 years old and also be able to purchase new
sign written hoodies for the staff to wear in the winter
months.

$1,224.17 $1,224.17

TE AROHA BUSINESS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Street performers and prizes. $5,545.65 $5,515.65

Total Approved $6,739.82

No: of applicants 2

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Pirongia School Travel $5,858.26 $5,858.26

DESTINATION CAMBRIDGE INCORPORATED Project Manager for the Cambridge Christmas
Parade. $3,300.00 $3,300.00

Total Approved $9,158.26

No: of applicants 2

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

PUTARURU GUN CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase freestanding oven. $4,945.00 $4,945.00

FORESTLAND RUGBY LEAGUE AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Transport costs. $2,880.00 $2,880.00

Tokoroa Intermediate School To purchase sports uniform $21,297.00 $21,297.00

Total Approved $29,122.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Central Plateau Enrichment Academy Inc Limited To purchase a water fountain. $2,642.00 $2,642.00

Mangakino Area School To purchase bikes and helmets. $11,760.52 $11,760.52

Total Approved $14,402.52

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Tauranga Land Search and Rescue Incorporated Balance of computers and accessories $2,092.60 $2,092.60

Tauranga Musical Theatre Incorporated Accommodation. $3,595.00 $3,595.00

Bay Oval Trust Contribution towards outreach mower. $16,825.00 $16,825.00

Tauranga Arts Festival Trust Technical hire and labour. $13,802.75 $13,802.75

HARBOURSIDE NETBALL CENTRE INCORPORATED Travel $3,400.00 $3,400.00

The Tauranga Community Trust Contribution towards September deposit for staging,
lighting and technical services. $19,000.00 $19,000.00

SQUASH BAY OF PLENTY INCORPORATED Airfares, van hire, playing uniform,accommodation
and entry fees for the national championships. $24,540.93 $10,000.00 B

SANZ - Matua Scouts Group Jamboree fees. $12,110.00 $8,000.00 B

Omanu Beach Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated To purchase 2 inflatable rescue boats (and engines) $38,532.00 $25,980.00 B

Homes of Hope Charitable Trust Contribution towards the salary for house
parent/caregivers $10,000.00 $10,000.00

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 5 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Tauranga Golf Club (Incorporated) Contribution towards new greens mower. $52,110.00 $52,110.00

YSAR Trust Contribution towards the costs for the YSAR
programme -accountancy, training and salary. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Pillans Point School To purchase a shed. $3,430.22 $2,982.80 O

TAURANGA CITY BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Entry fees for Basketball New Zealand tournament. $15,000.00 $10,000.00 L

Total Approved $197,788.15

No: of applicants 14

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Rotorua Volunteer Fire Brigade Small and large generator, small and large
chainsaw, power equipment and evacuation raft. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

ROTORUA COMMUNITY HOSPICE TRUST Contribution towards audio-visual costs. $30,000.00 $30,000.00

ROTORUA BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Accommodation and travel. $4,837.96 $4,837.96

Total Approved $54,837.96

No: of applicants 3

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Mataatua Sports Trust Stage for Kapahaka competition. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Toroa Kohanga Reo Contribution towards a photocopier. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 30 - Hastings District

The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay Operating costs- Phone charges, member t-shirts,
youth worker polo shirts and board polo shirts. $6,438.86 $6,438.86

Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated To purchase 5 senior surf lifesaving boards. $9,725.00 $9,725.00

Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Contribution towards technical costs. $32,500.00 $20,000.00 B

Total Approved $36,163.86

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

Hawkes Bay All Stars Incorporated Accommodation. $1,980.00 $1,980.00

PEOPLES ADVOCACY SOCIETY INCORPORATED Contribution towards 12 months wages for project $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Bledisloe School Contribution towards accommodation. $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Bay View Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards replacement artificial bowling
green. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Saracens Rugby Football Club To purchase playing uniforms, gear bags and freight. $6,527.40 $6,527.40

HAWKES BAY INDOOR BOWLS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Accommodation costs for 21-22 June and 2-3
August 2019. $3,695.66 $3,695.66

Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Uniform for Inter Provincial Teams and staff
members. $55,092.00 $40,000.00 B

The Ahuriri Sports Society Incorporated Accommodation $2,173.91 $2,173.91

Napier Girls High School Accommodation, van hire and entry fees. $6,318.70 $6,318.70

Nelson Park School Contribution towards Chromebooks. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Total Approved $99,695.67

No: of applicants 10

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 6 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Patea Area School BOT To purchase sports posts and goals. $20,886.00 $20,886.00

Everybodys Theatre Society Incorporated To purchase a photocopier. $3,733.00 $3,733.00

Total Approved $24,619.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Rangitikei Primary School Rugby Union Accommodation, bags, jackets, medals and travel. $7,892.33 $7,892.33

HAVELOCK SKI CLUB (INCORPORATED) To purchase race bibs $2,250.00 $2,250.00

DOWNHILL SKI CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase two ovens $2,963.48 $2,963.48

Ohakune Playgroup Soft play equipment $2,113.33 $2,113.33

Total Approved $15,219.14

No: of applicants 4

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

RANGITIKEI PONY CLUB INCORPORATED First aid course to be held on the 13th July 2019. $2,060.00 $2,060.00

Total Approved $2,060.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

COUNSELLING CENTRE (MARTON) INCORPORATED Preparation and auditing fees. $3,350.00 $3,350.00

Scout & Guide Hall Maintenance Committee To replace heater, hot water cylinder and flooring. $17,856.05 $17,856.05

Dressage Central Districts Venue hire, rosettes and sound system for Regional
Championship Show. $13,500.00 $13,500.00

Nga Iwi o Mokai Patea Services Trust To purchase laptops & accessories $3,810.00 $3,810.00

Papanui Netball Club Accommodation 29th August- 1st September $3,600.00 $3,600.00

Taihape Neighbourhood Support Incorporated Travel $196.54 $205.29

Total Approved $42,321.34

No: of applicants 6

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

MANAWATU BLOKART CLUB INCORPORATED Funds for tar sealing for the track. $20,033.00 $20,033.00

Marton Country Music Festival Incorporated Contribution towards running the Marton Country
Music Festival. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $25,033.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

THISTLE CALEDONIAN SOCIETY INCORPORATED Airfares for adjudicators for December competition in
Palmerston North. $1,312.00 $1,112.00

Manawatu Softball Association Incorporated Infrastructure cost to provide legacy Shade and foul
ball solution. $59,991.00 $59,991.00

Ashhurst School Scuff pad system $2,423.50 $2,423.50

Palmerston North Community Patrol Charitable Trust Contribution towards a replacement patrol vehicle. $9,999.00 $9,990.00

Youthline Central North Island Incorporated Contribution towards salaries. $30,810.00 $30,810.00

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Trophies/medals and engraving. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 7 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

The Palmerston North Brass Band Incorporated Venue hire, accommodation,supervision and
adjudication. $4,408.00 $4,408.00

PALMERSTON NORTH PARENTS CENTRE INCORPORATED Facilitator fees. $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Total Approved $115,734.50

No: of applicants 8

TLA 41 - Tararua District

THE DANNEVIRKE DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL AND PASTORAL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Laptop and monitor $1,498.00 $1,302.61 O

Te Wananga O Tamaki Nui A Rua Charitiable Trust To purchase play equipment. $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Woodville School Kapahaka uniforms $2,300.00 $2,300.00

Weber School Costs for Super Sixes tournament - accommodation,
entry fees and relief teacher. $1,564.54 $1,564.54

Dannevirke Contract Bridge Club Incorporated Contribution to purchase a dealing machine and
accessories. $6,242.48 $6,242.48

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Tamaki Nui a Rua Travel, Kakahu, uniform Jackets and Korowai. $16,330.00 $16,330.00

Total Approved $36,739.63

No: of applicants 6

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Massey University Hockey Club Affiliation fees, turf training and game fee's $40,425.21 $15,930.00 E

Total Approved $15,930.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

KIDZ NEED DADZ CHARITABLE TRUST WELLINGTON (INCORPORATED) This application has been created to the overturned
application PCL42219 $20,114.10 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Dementia Wellington Charitable Trust Quarterly salary for dementia advisor- educator. $15,451.20 $15,451.20

Hutt United Hockey Club Incorporated Goalie gear. $6,290.00 $6,290.00

Women of Worth Charitable Company Limited Costs for Move up programme $7,800.00 $7,800.00

THE RANDWICK RUGBY LEAGUE SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Water rates $2,189.48 $2,189.48

Maungaraki School Contribution towards activity cost and catering for
school camp. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Hutt International Boys School Contribution towards van hire. $1,600.00 $1,600.00

The Naenae Soccer Club Incorporated To purchase uniforms $3,062.88 $3,062.88

Sanz - Belmont Scout Group Contribution towards jamboree fees. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Wellington Golf Incorporated Overturned PCL 41629 $2,528.69 $2,528.69

Total Approved $52,922.25

No: of applicants 9

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Red Scare Theatre Trust To hire a storage unit. $3,213.91 $1,606.90 B

Olympic Harrier & Athletic Club Incorporated Junior coaching for 6 months 27th July 2019-25th
January 2020. $2,034.78 $2,034.78

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 8 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
The Zimbelstern Foundation Contribution towards technical hire $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Challenge 2000 Trust Costs for holiday programme. $2,341.00 $1,181.47 B,O

Age Concern Wellington Incorporated Salary $11,671.00 $4,003.00 B

Western Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated Replacing the roof on the gymnasium at Wests
Clubrooms $10,000.00 $10,000.00

VOGELMORN COMMUNITY GROUP CHARITABLE TRUST Operational costs. $4,000.00 $3,000.00 B

Brooklyn Northern United AFC Coaching and training facilities. $6,745.95 $2,425.95 B

Wellington Hospitals Foundation To purchase 2 x Omnibeds. $85,200.00 $42,600.00 B MRF

KAPI-MANA BRIDGE CLUB INCORPORATED
This application has been created to overturn
applications PCL40989 and 39290. Phaedra 20
June 2019

$7,919.64 $4,000.00 B

Total Approved $72,352.10

No: of applicants 10

TLA 48 - Masterton District

PUKAHA MOUNT BRUCE BOARD Costs for forest restoration project $294,441.83 $294,441.83

Total Approved $294,441.83

No: of applicants 1

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Riwaka Rugby Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards Insurance premiums, power
and wifi costs. $15,892.29 $15,892.29

Collingwood Area School
Accommodation and Van Hire to attend NZ Area
Schools Basketball, netball, rugby, soccer and ki-o-
rahi national teams.

$3,086.23 $3,086.23

Waimea College Board of Trustees Accommodation costs. $17,391.00 $17,391.00

Richmond School BOT Laptops and TV with mobile cart. $13,228.80 $13,228.80

Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Kitchen upgrade. $27,203.00 $27,203.00

Tasman Swim Club Incorporated Accommodation, van hire and food. $12,885.22 $12,318.00

Richmond Athletic Association Football Club Incorporated Salary for junior coordinator. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total Approved $91,119.32

No: of applicants 7

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Nelson Bays Volleyball Incorporated Contribution towards venue hire. $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board Contribution towards crew training costs. $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Hampden Street School Contribution towards robotics resources. $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Nelson Festivals Trust Contribution towards marketing costs of festival. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Young Men's Christian Association of Nelson Incorporated Purchase of new playground equipment $8,729.00 $8,729.00

CCS Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Contribution towards Coordinator salary. $12,000.00 $10,000.00 M

Tahunanui Community Centre Incorporated Contribution towards Property Administration. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Tasman Rugby Union Incorporated First aid support. $14,905.00 $14,905.00

Rock Da House Music Education Trust Contribution towards venue hire and services. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Nelsun City Underwater Hockey Club Incorporated Contribution to accommodation costs. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Hope School Board of Trustees Workshop costs. $1,565.22 $1,565.22

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 9 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Nelson Golf Club Incorporated Tournament operating expenses. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Cancer Society of New Zealand Nelson Centre of Wellington Division Incorporated Strength and conditioning program. $1,130.00 $1,130.00

Total Approved $158,329.22

No: of applicants 13

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Festivals and Events Trust Contribution towards venue hire and awards. $6,800.00 $6,800.00

Link Pathway Trust Contribution towards Link Pathway project. $51,971.81 $51,971.81

Marlborough Group NZ Riding For The Disabled Association Incorporated Contribution towards wages. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Total Approved $78,771.81

No: of applicants 3

TLA 55 - Buller District

Buller High School Accommodation costs. $4,405.43 $3,000.00 B

Westport Municipal Band Society Incorporated

This funding application is for a replacement
baritone, euphonium, horn, virbaphone,
glockenspiel, concert bass drum, bongoes, timpani
and miscellaneous percussion items. All are
essential items we do not own or are broken beyond
repair

$18,447.92 $12,000.00 B

Karamea Netball Club Team registration fees. $630.00 $630.00

Total Approved $15,630.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 56 - Grey District

Greymouth Clay Target Club Incorporated Pole shed costs. $12,859.30 $12,859.30

MS West Coast Incorporated Contribution towards Annual Craft Fair. $3,357.83 $3,357.83

West Coast Rugby Football League Incorporated
New playing kit, medical supplies, travel and
accommodation, tournament registration fees and
signage.

$20,232.43 $20,232.43

Greymouth Contract Bridge Club Incorporated Lenovo tablets. $1,758.96 $1,758.96

Total Approved $38,208.52

No: of applicants 4

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Southbrook School Contribution towards ICT. $11,000.00 $5,000.00

Oxford Area School Netball uniforms. $4,686.23 $4,686.23

Kaiapoi Branch North Canterbury Pony Club Incorporated Award ribbons. $639.40 $639.40

The Rangiora Gymnastics Club Incorporated Contribution towards rent. $14,400.00 $5,000.00

Eastern Pig-Hunting Club Incorporated Insurance fees. $3,433.43 $3,433.43

Rangiora Festival Charitable Trust Contribution towards winter festival. $5,111.61 $5,111.61

Waimakariri United Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards trophies, balls, nets and PA
System costs. $4,321.82 $3,758.11

Eyreton Pony Club Incorporated Hiring St Johns Ambulance for event day. $1,872.50 $1,872.50

Big Brothers Big Sisters of North Canterbury Trust Board Event banners and flags. $1,030.00 $1,030.00

Total Approved $30,531.28

No: of applicants 9

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 10 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Woolston Brass Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation and travel
costs. $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Christchurch Girl's High School Hockey Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs. $27,343.04 $15,002.61 B

Art for Life Trust Contribution to student art exhibition. $15,000.00 $5,000.00

Christchurch Symphony Trust Contribution towards Secondary Schools Orchestra
Festival. $6,752.00 $6,752.00

Akaroa Health Limited

Computer equipment consisting one in-house
server, 12 PC's, 4 laptops, 2 ipads, 2 laser printers
and associated software for the new Integrated
Family Health Centre in Akaroa.

$51,933.70 $51,933.70

South New Brighton School Contribution towards camp and travel costs. $26,094.00 $3,568.00 B

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation Court hire. $2,981.73 $2,981.73

Haeata Community Campus
Accommodation and transport to attend National
School Sports Competition. Swimming lessons and
transport for years 4-6.

$7,500.00 $4,975.00 C

Skellerup Militaires Marching Team Contribution towards travel costs. $2,904.00 $2,904.00

New Zealand Choral Federation Canterbury West Coast Sing Fest - flyers and 40 poster, 5 feather and bases. $1,719.85 $1,719.85

Redcliffs School Travel costs. $6,260.00 $6,260.00

Greater Christchurch Schools Network Trust Provide WiFi via Connect ED Haeata to the Greater
Christchurch School's network. $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Halswell Scout Group Marquee Hire. $1,904.00 $1,904.00

The Christchurch Primary Schools Cultural Festival Trust Contribution toward Technical Video Recording costs
of Cultural Festival 2019. $7,500.00 $5,000.00 B

Christchurch Kiribati Community Incorporated Contributions towards printed uniforms. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Handmade Studio Charitable Trust Contribution towards annual building lease. $15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Tamariki School Incorporated
travel expenses to and from Christchurch to
Wellington for our Year 7 and 8 students and support
adults

$5,004.80 $5,004.80

Rangi Ruru Girls' School Board of Governors Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs. $11,324.87 $7,000.00

The Harewood Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards greens mower. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Westburn School Contribution towards Ipads and cases. $8,000.00 $5,000.00

Canterbury Squash Incorporated Website development. $8,068.40 $8,068.40

SHIRLEY RUGBY LEAGUE FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

To supply our players with equipment to play the
game of Rugby League in the weekly Canterbury RL
competitions. We currently have 3 senior mens
sides.

$3,707.30 $3,707.30

Grow West Rolleston Primary School Incorporated Kapahaka uniforms. $6,200.00 $6,200.00

Knox Te Kura Badminton Club Incorporated Assistance for cost of Hall hire for the Junior Club for
the 2019 Season $1,395.00 $1,395.00

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accommodation costs. - Cushla Piesse $1,372.00 $1,372.00

Villa Maria College Travel and accommodation costs. $12,436.32 $9,000.00 B

Belfast Bowling Club Incorporated Solar power system. $22,991.30 $22,991.30

St Peter's Catholic School Puchase of musical instruments. $1,670.00 $1,670.00

New Brighton Project Incorporated Annual rent for blanket bank. $4,784.00 $4,784.00

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 11 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Christchurch Netball Centre Incorporated Contribution towards insurance costs. $10,000.00 $5,000.00

Korfball New Zealand Incorporated Venue hire. $7,200.00 $7,200.00

Cycling New Zealand Canterbury Incorporated

We would like to apply for funding for to enable us to
have a full time racing commissaire and event
manager and cycling coach for our winter schools
cycling program.

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

Fire Services Historical Society Incorporated CCTV System. $8,950.00 $8,950.00

Christchurch Avon Athletic Club Inc Contribution towards award medals. $648.00 $648.00

Christchurch Football Charitable Trust Trophies, medals and engraving. $5,066.50 $5,066.50

Christchurch Group N. Z. Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Horse care costs for one year. $4,440.00 $4,440.00

Original Scripts Theatre Trust Production costs; props and set. $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Zonta Club Of Christchurch South Incorporated Audio-visual expenses. $4,279.15 $4,279.15

Bowls Canterbury Incorporated Contribution towards mower and roller. $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Canterbury Combined Leisure Marching Sports Club Contribution towards venue hire. $6,391.12 $6,391.12

Akaroa Community Arts Council Contribution towards travel and accommodation
costs for performers. $15,195.00 $10,000.00 B

Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated Travel, accommodation and entry fees. $11,243.91 $5,289.13 B

Total Approved $282,457.59

No: of applicants 42

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Waihora Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby safety equipment. $4,414.72 $4,414.72

Springston South Indoor Bowls Club Venue hire. $864.00 $864.00

Burnham School Playground net. $29,511.00 $10,000.00 B

Terrace Station Charitable Trust Kitchen conversion. $4,253.74 $4,253.74

Selwyn Swim Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation. $3,820.00 $3,820.00

Mid Canterbury Fire Brigades Sub Association Track hire. $2,300.00 $2,300.00

New Zealand UPP Education Trust Operating expenses. $11,909.80 $11,909.80 MRF

Leeston Consolidated School Replacement jackets and travel costs. $3,757.00 $3,757.00

Total Approved $41,319.26

No: of applicants 8

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Timaru Bowling Club Incorporated Replacement fence. $22,968.39 $22,968.39

Pleasant Point Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards upgrade of clubhouse. $22,305.35 $22,305.35

Craighead Diocesan School
Assist with funding the year 9 and 10 netball teams
travel and accommodation for Christchurch Netball
Tournament.

$4,134.78 $4,134.78

Barton Rural School Contribution towards TVs and Chromecast. $8,947.24 $8,947.24

Total Approved $58,355.76

No: of applicants 4

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 12 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Cromwell College Senior A Netball

Accommodation and Van/car hire needed to attend
South Island Secondary School Netball Tournament
in Nelson for our Senior A Netball Team including 10
players, our coach, manager, umpire and a parent
help.

$3,788.00 $3,788.00

Alexandra Bowling Club Incorporated Cost to refurbish the main hall of the clubrooms. $16,508.30 $16,508.30

Alexandra Blossom Festival Committee Incorporated

The provision of perimeter security fencing and
security guards to enable the hosting of the 63rd
annual Alexandra Blossom Festival in a safe and
secure manner

$5,410.00 $5,410.00

Woolon Creative and Fashion Society Incorporated Production costs for WoolOn Shows. $15,851.74 $15,851.74

Cromwell Museum Trust Exhibition displays. $1,323.17 $1,323.17

The Gate Leisure Marchers Cromwell Costs for team to attend the South Island Leisure
Marching Display Day in Nelson. $4,938.05 $4,938.05

Alexandra District Museum Incorporated Contribution towards art awards exhibition. $8,849.00 $8,849.00

Heriot Play Group Contribution towards Community Day costs. $1,479.22 $1,479.22

Alexandra & Districts Youth Trust Circus skills project. $2,695.65 $2,695.65

Total Approved $60,843.13

No: of applicants 9

TLA 73 - Southland District

Hollyford Conservation Trust - Te Roopu Manaaki O Whakatipu Waitai Contribution towards pest control costs. $31,342.27 $31,342.27

Total Approved $31,342.27

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

Melanoma New Zealand Two laptops, an eftpos machine lease and website
improvements $16,973.16 $16,973.16

Prostate Cancer Foundation of New Zealand Incorporated Advertising in local newspapers for support group
meetings for 2019 $16,683.67 $16,683.67

Allergy New Zealand Incorporated Costs of singular Epipen supply $300,000.00 $300,000.00 MRF

New Zealand Fashion Museum

Costs of touring the exhibition around NZ - courier
transport, production of window decals, the design
and print of an in-display catalogue etc as per
resolution

$4,700.00 $4,700.00

ACHILLES TRACK CLUB NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED 100 x Tshirts $5,695.65 $5,695.65

NEW ZEALAND BRIDGE INCORPORATED Accommodation $4,695.65 $4,695.65

NEW ZEALAND COUNTRY MUSIC STAR AWARDS (1994) INCORPORATED HIring Bethlehem Collage Performing Arts Centre
and the two bands for the auditons, and finals $7,584.00 $7,584.00

Brain Injured Children Trust Website development and rebranding $3,695.65 $3,500.00 O

New Zealand Marist Rugby Football Federation Incorporated
Airfares, bus, van hire, petrol vouchers,
accommodation, photography, playing gear and
training equipment

$60,576.50 $29,000.00 L

BADMINTON NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Venue hire for NZ Junior Team championships $10,415.87 $10,415.87

NZ FAMILY AND FOSTER CARE FEDERATION INCORPORATED Venue hire and audio visual $18,340.00 $18,340.00

Wellington Zoo Trust Funds to upgrade Giraffe enclosure. $400,000.00 $400,000.00

Diving New Zealand (Incorporated) Accommodation $30,736.96 $30,736.96

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 13 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
NEW ZEALAND RED CROSS INCORPORATED Refugee resettlement programme - hygiene items $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated Public education campaign as per resolution $250,000.00 $200,000.00 B

The Royal Agricultural Society of New Zealand Judge's training and support documentation for the
2019/2020 show season $2,181.00 $2,181.00

ICE SPEED SKATING NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Ice time $1,349.00 $1,349.00

NEW ZEALAND MERINO SHEARING SOCIETY INCORPORATED

Accommodation, security, advertising, fuel vouchers,
sound equipment hire, insurance, printed t-shirts,
printing of entry tickets, prizes, professional staff,
travel vouchers, venue hire and waste disposal

$23,081.85 $20,000.00 B

Total Approved $1,081,854.96

No: of applicants 18

Total Amount Approved $4,072,202.42

Total Applications 305

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

5 Jul 2019 12:54:57 Page 14 of 14




